PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alvaro Volpato Junior	08/18/2010
Antonio Fernando Da Cunha	08/18/2010
Felipe Augusto Scheer	08/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electrolux do Brasil SA	
Street Address:	Rua Ministro Gabriel Passos 360	
City:	Guabirotuba, Curitiba PR	
State/Country:	te/Country: BRAZIL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12845542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: aschlosser@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016912.00024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Adam Schlosser

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

H \$40.00

501320620

REEL: 025141 FRAME: 0698

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Alvaro Volpato JUNIOR and Antonio Fernando DA CUNHA, residents of Curitiba PR, Brazil, and Felipe Augusto SCHEER, a resident of Maasunguê, Curitiba PR, Brazil ("ASSIGNORS") have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR WASHING MACHINES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	was filed in the U.S. without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT, as U.S.
	Serial No. <u>12/845,542</u> , filed <u>July 28, 2010</u> , claiming priority to <u>BR PI0902530</u>
	8, filed July 29, 2009;
	was filed onas PCT International Patent Application No:
	claiming priority to, filed;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Electrolux do Brasil SA, located at Rua Ministro Gabriel Passos 360, Guabirotuba, Curitiba PR, Brazil on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

PATENT REEL: 025141 FRAME: 0699 ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Axwor 18 200	dhoo life b dals
DATE	Alvaro Volpato JUNIOR
AUGUST 18: -2010	Jula Junta
DATE	Antonio Fernando DA CUNHA
<u> AKG207 8,4640 </u>	Folina Augusto SCHEER